TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MedAssurant, Inc.		06/05/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inovalon, Inc.	
Street Address:	4321 Collington Road	
City:	Bowie	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20716	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3849538	
Registration Number:	3834046	A MORE COMPREHENSIVE APPROACH TO HEALTHCARE DATA EMPOWERS MORE EFFICIENT, EFFECTIVE, AND VALUABLE SOLUTIONS.
Registration Number:	4093241	MORE ² REGISTRY
Registration Number:	3827518	TURNING DATA INTO INSIGHT AND INSIGHT INTO ACTION
Registration Number:	4089653	CARA
Registration Number:	3922434	CARESYNC ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4030658	CCS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4179900	CCS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3997572	HEALTHIER MEMBERS, HEALTHIER BUSINESS.
Registration Number:	4168992	QSFD
Serial Number:	85278635	QSI
Registration Number:	4049067	PROSPECTIVE ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	85347885	STAR ADVANTAGE
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0588

Serial Number:	85351975	INDICES
Serial Number:	85536749	ECAAS ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	85616678	INOVALON HEALTHCARE EMPOWERED
Serial Number:	85616684	HEALTHCARE EMPOWERED
Serial Number:	85666551	INOVALON
Serial Number:	85623513	INOVALON HEALTHCARE EMPOWERED
Serial Number:	85623528	INOVALON HEALTHCARE EMPOWERED
Serial Number:	85593045	INOVALON
Serial Number:	85593049	INNOVALON
Serial Number:	85623520	INOVALON
Registration Number:	4107683	EPASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158648999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215.864.8109

Email: rzoncal@ballardspahr.com,

phila_tmdocketing@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn E. Rzonca
Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00103909
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn E. Rzonca
Signature:	/Lynn E. Rzonca/
Date:	02/22/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inovalon, Inc. Name Change#page1.tif source=Inovalon, Inc. Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0589

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEDASSURANT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEDASSURANT, INC." TO "INOVALON, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2012, AT 3:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012.

4245169 8100

120608889

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9590421

DATE: 05-22-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0590

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:12 PM 05/22/2012 FILED 03:24 PM 05/22/2012 SRV 120608889 - 4245169 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

MEDASSURANT, INC.

MedAssurant, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is MedAssurant, Inc. (the "Company"). The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on December 8, 2006.
- 2. This Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation amends certain provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company and has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Inovalon, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

In witness whereof, the undersigned does hereby make, file and record this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation effective June 5th, 2012, and certifies that the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly hereunto set my hand this <u>June</u> day of May, 2012.

MEDASSURANT, INC.

Dv.

Eric P. Pomerantz, Secretary

MedAssurant Certificate of Amendment (5.4.12) v1.0.0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 02/22/2013